HAL Id: hal-02620100
Submitted on 21 Jul 2022
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or

Saint-Julien 1998 CS, M, CF Bordeaux SJ1998a
Saint Julien  1998 CS, M, CF, PV Bordeaux SJ1998b
Saint Julien  1998 CS, M, CF, PV Bordeaux SJ1998c
Saint Julien 1999 CS, M, CF Bordeaux SJ1999
Saint Julien  2000 CS, M, CF Bordeaux SJ2000
Saint Julien  2002 CS, M, CF, PV Bordeaux SJ2002a
Saint Julien  2002 M, CS, CF Bordeaux SJ2002b
Saint Julien  2004 CS, M, CF Bordeaux SJ2004
Saint Julien  2007 CS, M Bordeaux SJ2007a
Saint Julien  2007 CS, M, CF, PV Bordeaux SJ2007b
Saint Julien 2008 CS, M, CF, PV Bordeaux SJ2008a
Saint Julien 2008 CS, M, CF Bordeaux SJ2008b
Saint Julien 2008 CS, M, CF, PV Bordeaux SJ2008c
Saint Emilion Grand
cru
2003 M, CF Bordeaux SE2003
Saint Emilion Grand
cru
2006 M, CF Bordeaux SE2006
Saint Emilion Grand
Cru
2007 CF, M Bordeaux SE2007
Saint Emilion Grand
cru
2013 M, CF Bordeaux SE2013
Saint-Emilion Grand
Cru
2014 M, CF, CS Bordeaux  SE2014
Margaux 1990 CS, M Bordeaux MA1990
Margaux 1997 CS, M Bordeaux MA1007
Margaux 2002 CS, M, CF, PV Bordeaux MA2002a
Margaux  2002 CS, M Bordeaux MA2002b
Pauillac 1999 CS, M, CF Bordeaux PA1999
Pauillac 2002 CS, M, CF Bordeaux PA2002
Pauillac 2005 CS, M, PV Bordeaux PA2005
Medoc  2004 M, CS, CF Bordeaux ME2004
Medoc 2009 M, CS, CF Bordeaux ME2009
Medoc 2014 M, CS, CF Bordeaux ME2014
Haut-Medoc  1983 M, CS, PV, CF Bordeaux HM1983
Haut-Medoc  1984 M, CS, PV, CF Bordeaux HM1984
Pessac-Léognan 1994 CS, M Bordeaux PL1994
Pessac-Léognan 2006 CS, M, PV Bordeaux PL2006
Pessac-Léognan 2008 CS, M, PV Bordeaux PL2008
Graves 2006 CS, M Bordeaux GR2006
Graves 2008 CS, M Bordeaux GR2008
Premières Côtes de
Bordeaux
2007 M, PV, CS Bordeaux PCB2007
Premères Côtes de
Bordeaux
2008 M, PV, CS Bordeaux PCB2008
Saint Estèphe 2001 M, CS, PV, CF Bordeaux SES2001
Clos des Lambrays 1918 PN Bourgogne CL1918
Clos des Lambrays 1919 PN Bourgogne CL1919
Clos des Lambrays 1923 PN Bourgogne CL1923
Clos des Lambrays 1934 PN Bourgogne CL1934
Clos des Lambrays 1937 PN Bourgogne CL1937
Clos des Lambrays 1946 PN Bourgogne CL1946
Clos des Lambrays 1949 PN Bourgogne CL1949
Clos des Lambrays 1950 PN Bourgogne CL1950
Clos des Lambrays 1967 PN Bourgogne CL1967
Clos des Lambrays 1972 PN Bourgogne CL1972
Clos des Lambrays 1997 PN Bourgogne CL1997
Clos des Lambrays 2003 PN Bourgogne CL2003
Clos des Lambrays 2005 PN Bourgogne CL2005
Clos des Lambrays 2013 PN Bourgogne CL2013
Clos des Lambrays 2015 PN Bourgogne CL2015
Clos des Lambrays 2017 PN Bourgogne CL2017
Vin de Pays des
Collines
Rhodaniennes
1992 S Rhône Valley VPCR1992